PARLIAMENT

RESOLVED that Parliament approve the rate of the salary and allowance applicable to the post of Personal Assistant to a Minister as set out in the *Schedule* with effect from the date shown in the *Schedule*.

RESOLVED that the Senate be invited to concur herein and if concurred, resolved that Her Exellency the President be asked to assent and take the necessary steps to give effect to this Resolution.

RESOLVED that Her Excellency the President be asked to assent and take the necessary steps to give effect to this Resolution.

APPROVED by the House of Assembly this day of 2025.

Speaker

APPROVED by the Senate this day of 2025.

President

SCHEDULE

Rate of Salary and Allowance with effect from 1st April, 2022

Post	Salary Scale Per Annum	Travelling Allowance Per Annum
		\$
Personal Assistant to a Minister	Code Z3 \$67,068.03	5,472.06

Rate of Salary and Allowance with effect from 1st April, 2023

Post	Salary Scale Per Annum	Travelling Allowance Per Annum
		\$
Personal Assistant to a Minister	Code Z3 \$69,080.07	5,636.22

Schedule - (Concl'd)

Rate of Salary and Allowance with effect from 1st April, 2024

Post	Salary Scale Per Annum	Travelling Allowance Per Annum
		\$
Personal Assistant to a Minister	Code Z3 \$71,152.47	5,805.31

ADDENDUM

This Resolution seeks to revise the rate of the salary and travelling allowance applicable to the post of Personal Assistant to a Minister.

The revision results in an increase of 3% in the salary for the financial year 2023 to 2024 and a corresponding cumulative increase of 3% in the salary for the financial year 2024 to 2025.

The revision also results in an increase of 10% in the travelling allowance for the financial year 2022 to 2023, an increase of 3% in the travelling allowance for the financial year 2023 to 2024 and a corresponding increase of 3% in the travelling allowance for the financial year 2024 to 2025.

These increases are commensurate with the increases granted to public officers.

It is proposed that the salary and travelling allowance applicable to the post of Personal Assistant to a Minister be revised as set out in the *Schedule* to the Resolution.